Data Sheet
ADL8140-CSL
10 GHz to 18 GHz Low Noise Amplifier
Rev. A DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2024-2025 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► Single positive supply: 1.5 V and IDQ of 35 mA nominal
► RBIAS drain current adjustment pin

(CP-8-30)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option
ADL8140ACPZN-CSL −55°C to +125°C 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] Tape, 1 CP-8-30
ADL8140ACPZN-R7-CSL −55°C to +125°C 8-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] Reel, 3000 CP-8-30
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The lead finish of the ADL8140ACPZN-CSL and ADL8140APCZN-R7-CSL is nickel palladium gold.
	Features
	Commercial Space Features
	Applications
	Functional Block Diagram
	General Description
	Specifications
	10 GHz to 12 GHz Frequency Range
	12 GHz to 15 GHz Frequency Range
	15 GHz to 18 GHz Frequency Range